

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22137/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in CWP No. 6869/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NEERUPAMA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABA FARID UNIV.OF HEALTH & SC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter for final disposal in the first week of summer
vacation. Rejoinder-affidavit to be filed within two weeks.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master