

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22137/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in CWP No. 6869/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NEERUPAMA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABA FARID UNIV.OF HEALTH & SC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramjit Singh Goraya, Adv.
Mr. vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.Mr. G.K. Bansal ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERNo ground is made out for interference under Article 136
of the Constitution. The special leave petition is dismissed.Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the
petitioner has not received the Transfer Certificate. Learned
counsel for the College states that the Transfer Certificate has
been issued in 2008 and they are prepared to give one copy of the
same to the petitioner.

(Pawan Kumar) (M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master